
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :14X305 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun  4 2014 
CONTRACT NO :008632 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON :             
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4093
HWY :SR 507
TITLE :SR 507

YEW STREET
INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS
14X305 (REV. 5/21/14)

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :LEWIS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/21/2014
07:02

DOT_RGGB01

HSIP-0507(027)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

WOODLAND   WA  986748283

7004 GREEN MOUNTAIN RD
NORTHEAST ELECTRIC, LLC

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100520CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TST, INC. DBA TRAVERS ELECTRIC TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS, INC.
122 STURDEVANT ROAD 6917 166TH AVE E

CHEHALIS   WA  985328720 SUMNER   WA  983902908
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100201 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100854

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -39.47 % 16.39 % 21.07 %

25,000.00 -16,300.00 48,070.00 6,770.00 50,000.00 8,700.0041,300.00

25.0000
2 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

164.0000 S.Y. 0.00 % 65.0000 160.00 % 80.0000 220.00 %

4,100.00 0.00 10,660.00 6,560.00 13,120.00 9,020.00
25.0000
4,100.00

1.5000
3 REMOVING PAINT LINE 

525.0000 L.F. -50.00 % 1.4000 -53.33 % 2.0000 -33.33 %

787.50 -787.50 735.00 -840.00 1,050.00 -525.00
3.0000

1,575.00

GRADING

22.0000
4 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

274.0000 C.Y. -12.00 % 25.0000 0.00 % 135.0000 440.00 %

6,028.00 -822.00 6,850.00 0.00 36,990.00 30,140.00
25.0000
6,850.00

SURFACING

35.0000
5 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

190.0000 TON -12.50 % 26.0000 -35.00 % 44.0000 10.00 %

6,650.00 -950.00 4,940.00 -2,660.00 8,360.00 760.00
40.0000
7,600.00

LIQUID ASPHALT
6 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

390.00 390.00 390.00390.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

15.0000
7 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

1945.0000 S.Y. 200.00 % 4.8000 -4.00 % 4.5600 -8.80 %

29,175.00 19,450.00 9,336.00 -389.00 8,869.20 -855.80
5.0000

9,725.00
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HOT MIX ASPHALT

190.0000
8 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

393.0000 TON 58.33 % 205.0000 70.83 % 209.0000 74.17 %

74,670.00 27,510.00 80,565.00 33,405.00 82,137.00 34,977.00
120.0000
47,160.00

9 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,415.00 1,415.00 1,415.001,415.00
10 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

940.00 940.00 940.00940.00
11 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

139.00 139.00 139.00139.00

25.0000
12 JOINT SEAL

38.0000 L.F. 25.00 % 27.5000 37.50 % 27.0000 35.00 %

950.00 190.00 1,045.00 285.00 1,026.00 266.00
20.0000
760.00

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

150.0000
13 ESC LEAD 

10.0000 DAY 0.00 % 45.0000 -70.00 % 250.0000 66.67 %

1,500.00 0.00 450.00 -1,050.00 2,500.00 1,000.00
150.0000
1,500.00

150.0000
14 INLET PROTECTION 

4.0000 EACH 50.00 % 87.0000 -13.00 % 125.0000 25.00 %

600.00 200.00 348.00 -52.00 500.00 100.00
100.0000
400.00

15 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

15.0000
16 STAGING AREA

672.0000 S.Y. -34.78 % 0.0100 -99.96 % 11.0000 -52.17 %

10,080.00 -5,376.00 6.72 -15,449.28 7,392.00 -8,064.00
23.0000

15,456.00

1,000.0000
17 SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 

0.1400 ACRE -81.48 % 2,500.0000 -53.70 % 5,500.0000 1.85 %

140.00 -616.00 350.00 -406.00 770.00 14.00
5,400.0000

756.00
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EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

150.0000
18 TOPSOIL TYPE B

6.5000 S.Y. 275.00 % 89.0000 122.50 % 110.0000 175.00 %

975.00 715.00 578.50 318.50 715.00 455.00
40.0000
260.00

6.0000
19 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

650.0000 L.F. 100.00 % 2.2500 -25.00 % 4.2500 41.67 %

3,900.00 1,950.00 1,462.50 -487.50 2,762.50 812.50
3.0000

1,950.00

TRAFFIC

31.5000
20 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER 

355.0000 L.F. -10.00 % 28.5000 -18.57 % 34.0000 -2.86 %

11,182.50 -1,242.50 10,117.50 -2,307.50 12,070.00 -355.00
35.0000

12,425.00

31.5000
21 MODIFIED CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER

90.0000 L.F. -10.00 % 34.5000 -1.43 % 41.5000 18.57 %

2,835.00 -315.00 3,105.00 -45.00 3,735.00 585.00
35.0000
3,150.00

29.0000
22 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB 

90.0000 L.F. 16.00 % 18.0000 -28.00 % 34.0000 36.00 %

2,610.00 360.00 1,620.00 -630.00 3,060.00 810.00
25.0000
2,250.00

1.6500
23 PAINT LINE 

1140.0000 L.F. 32.00 % 1.6000 28.00 % 2.0000 60.00 %

1,881.00 456.00 1,824.00 399.00 2,280.00 855.00
1.2500

1,425.00

2.5000
24 PAINTED WIDE LANE LINE 

241.0000 L.F. -28.57 % 2.5000 -28.57 % 3.0000 -14.29 %

602.50 -241.00 602.50 -241.00 723.00 -120.50
3.5000
843.50

7.5000
25 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

496.0000 S.F. 25.00 % 8.0000 33.33 % 8.5000 41.67 %

3,720.00 744.00 3,968.00 992.00 4,216.00 1,240.00
6.0000

2,976.00

14.3500
26 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

93.0000 L.F. 59.44 % 15.5000 72.22 % 15.0000 66.67 %

1,334.55 497.55 1,441.50 604.50 1,395.00 558.00
9.0000
837.00

250.0000
27 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

4.0000 EACH -37.50 % 248.0000 -38.00 % 300.0000 -25.00 %

1,000.00 -600.00 992.00 -608.00 1,200.00 -400.00
400.0000
1,600.00
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TRAFFIC

1.5000
28 PAINTED CURB

1406.0000 L.F. -50.00 % 1.6500 -45.00 % 2.0000 -33.33 %

2,109.00 -2,109.00 2,319.90 -1,898.10 2,812.00 -1,406.00
3.0000

4,218.00

800.0000
29 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

0.7400 HUND 60.00 % 880.0000 76.00 % 900.0000 80.00 %

592.00 222.00 651.20 281.20 666.00 296.00
500.0000
370.00

30 PERMANENT SIGNING 
L.S. 66.67 % -44.67 % -9.47 %

5,000.00 2,000.00 1,660.00 -1,340.00 2,716.00 -284.003,000.00

4.0000
31 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

1140.0000 L.F. 300.00 % 0.1500 -85.00 % 3.0000 200.00 %

4,560.00 3,420.00 171.00 -969.00 3,420.00 2,280.00
1.0000

1,140.00
32 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM 

L.S. -7.40 % -1.80 % 20.63 %

23,150.00 -1,850.00 24,550.00 -450.00 30,157.00 5,157.0025,000.00
33 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM 

L.S. -7.19 % -4.68 % -11.08 %

171,695.70 -13,304.30 176,350.00 -8,650.00 164,499.00 -20,501.00185,000.00
34 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 650.00 % 595.75 % 450.00 %

15,000.00 13,000.00 13,915.00 11,915.00 11,000.00 9,000.002,000.00

49.0000
35 FLAGGERS 

1120.0000 HR  8.89 % 52.0000 15.56 % 50.0000 11.11 %

54,880.00 4,480.00 58,240.00 7,840.00 56,000.00 5,600.00
45.0000

50,400.00

51.0000
36 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

105.0000 HR  13.33 % 59.0000 31.11 % 55.0000 22.22 %

5,355.00 630.00 6,195.00 1,470.00 5,775.00 1,050.00
45.0000
4,725.00

37 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 
L.S. -25.00 % 15.03 % 12.50 %

12,000.00 -4,000.00 18,405.00 2,405.00 18,000.00 2,000.0016,000.00

20.0000
38 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

136.0000 S.F. -20.00 % 28.0000 12.00 % 30.0000 20.00 %

2,720.00 -680.00 3,808.00 408.00 4,080.00 680.00
25.0000
3,400.00
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TRAFFIC
39 PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -50.00 % -73.60 % -56.00 %

2,500.00 -2,500.00 1,320.00 -3,680.00 2,200.00 -2,800.005,000.00

OTHER ITEMS

25.0000
40 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 

5.0000 C.Y. 25.00 % 55.0000 175.00 % 180.0000 800.00 %

125.00 25.00 275.00 175.00 900.00 800.00
20.0000
100.00

41 CURE BOX 
L.S. -10.00 % -30.00 % 120.00 %

450.00 -50.00 350.00 -150.00 1,100.00 600.00500.00

58.0000
42 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

181.0000 S.Y. 16.00 % 42.0000 -16.00 % 84.0000 68.00 %

10,498.00 1,448.00 7,602.00 -1,448.00 15,204.00 6,154.00
50.0000
9,050.00

1,400.0000
43 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A

8.0000 EACH -30.00 % 2,000.0000 0.00 % 1,900.0000 -5.00 %

11,200.00 -4,800.00 16,000.00 0.00 15,200.00 -800.00
2,000.0000
16,000.00

50.0000
44 GRAVITY BLOCK WALL 

101.0000 S.F. 66.67 % 45.5000 51.67 % 35.0000 16.67 %

5,050.00 2,020.00 4,595.50 1,565.50 3,535.00 505.00
30.0000
3,030.00

45 FORCE ACCOUNT UTILITY CONFLICT
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
46 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00
47 TRIMMING AND CLEANUP 

L.S. -25.00 % -40.00 % 150.00 %

1,500.00 -500.00 1,200.00 -800.00 5,000.00 3,000.002,000.00
48 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
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OTHER ITEMS
49 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
50 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
51 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 150.00 % -50.00 % 20.00 %

2,500.00 1,500.00 500.00 -500.00 1,200.00 200.001,000.00

$535,492.75 4.65% $542,061.82 5.93% $603,221.70 17.88%
3RD BIDDER  REJECTED 

$511,718.50CONTRACT TOTAL

$603,221.70$535,492.75 $542,061.82BASE TOTAL 4.65% 5.93% 17.88%$511,718.50

3RD BIDDER REJECTED


